
 

 

2025-2026 Fee Schedule 

TALMUD TORAH EARLY LEARNING CENTER 
 Full-Time Base Fee  Affordability Grant1 Final Fee 

EARLY LEARNING CHILDCARE  
12-19 Months $1,455.85/month -$1,129.60/month $326.25/month 
19 Months – 3 years $1,179.59/month -$853.34/month $326.25/month 
3-4 Years $1,157.97/month -$831.72/month $326.25/month 
4+ Years $1,124.45/month -$798.20/month $326.25/month 
There is a one-time $250 TTELC enrollment fee per child. If you leave the program and return, there is a new $250 enrollment 
fee per child. 

OSC (OUT OF SCHOOL PROGRAM) 
Kinder OSC $947/month -$620.75/month $326.25/month 
OSC (Grade 1-6) - $500/month2 
OSC Drop-in (KG – Grade 6) - $50/day 
Kinder OSC operates from 11:35 am to 5:45 pm.  

OSC operates from 7:00-8:30 am and 3:35-5:45 pm, inclusive of most TT PD days/holidays (Passover break, winter break, etc.). 
Reference OSC calendar for details. 
1 Affordability Grant Funding is automatically applied to fees based on the child’s enrollment. Parents do not need to apply 

to benefit from this fee reduction. 
2  Gr. 1-6 parents with a family income < $90,000 are elegible for additional income-based provincial Child Care Subsidies. All 

families are encouraged to apply. Once you provide TTS with a copy of the "Approval Notice", your fees will be adjusted 
accordingly. 

 
KG – GRADE 6 

 Annual Fee Monthly Fee 
KINDERGARTEN 

Kindergarten $3,295/year $329.50/month 
Additional Children $3,035/year $303.50/month 

GRADES 1-6 
First Child $4,870/year $487/month 
Additional Children $4,295/year $429.50/month 
The Edmonton Jewish Federation helps ensure that nobody is denied a Jewish education due to financial difficulty. Families 
that do not have the resources to pay full fees are welcome to apply for the Integrated Bursary Program. 

Edmonton Public Schools’ fees differ from fees collected by the TTS. Schools may collect fees for items such as field trips, lunch 
supervision, etc.   

 
Updated Aug 2025, reflects fees through FY26  

https://applychildcaresubsidy.alberta.ca/prescreen/
https://jewishfe.grantplatform.com/
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EDMONTON TALMUD TORAH SOCIETY FEE INFORMATION (KINDERGARTEN - GRADE-6) 

In 1975, the Edmonton Public Schools Board (EPSB) approved the establishment of the Hebrew 
Bilingual Program through a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Edmonton Talmud 
Torah Society (TTS). As per the MOU, Edmonton Public Schools provides the Hebrew Bilingual program. 
Beyond the program provided by EPSB, the TTS provides a Judaic studies program (religious and 
cultural instruction), some of which is integrated with the Alberta curriculum. The fees charged by the 
TTS are used to cover the cost of running this program and provide enrichment programs to students 
at Talmud Torah School. 

Typical Fee Allotment 

Allocation % of Fees 
JS/HLA1 37% 
Small Class Intervention 28% 
Society Administration Salaries & Benefits 13% 
Other Administration Costs2 6% 
Defaultant Families 4% 
IBP Supplementation 8% 
Judaic Studies Coordinator 4% 
Total 100% 

Further fee information can be accessed at: https://talmudtorahsociety.com/society/fees/ 
1  JS/JLA costs include: iTALAM (Hebrew Language/ Jewish Heritage program); Siddurs, Torahs, and other specialty 

texts; JS/Hebrew teaching resources, supplementary material and hands on activities; Jewish and Hebrew library 
resources; Supplies for Jewish holidays and celebrations; Staff to deliver the program and their professional 
development; Increase HLA instruction time (3 classes). 

2  Administration costs include audit and legal fees, building costs, insurance, bank & credit card charges, 
memberships and licences, website and advertising. 

METHODS OF FEE PAYMENTS  

Fees may be paid using any of the methods below. 

1. Pre-authorized debit (PAD): Fees will be withdrawn on the 15th of each month. Please email 
taracarlson@talmudtorahsociety.com to request a PAD agreement form.  

2. Post-dated Cheque(s): Single cheque or monthly post-dated cheques, dated the 1st of each 
month (September 1 to June 1 for KG - Gr. 6).  

a. ELC, OSC, Kinderarts: Cheques payable to Talmud Torah Playschool 
b. School (KG – Gr. 6): Cheques payable to Edmonton Talmud Torah 

3. Cash: Single payment or monthly installments on the 1st of each month (September 1 to June 1 
for KG - Gr. 6). Payments can be made in-person at the TTS office during school hours. 

4. E-Transfer: 
a. ELC, OSC, Kinderarts: Submit payment to ELCpayments@talmudtorahsociety.com (no 

password required) 
b. For School (KG – Gr. 6): Submit payment to information@talmudtorahsociety.com (no 

password required) 
5. Credit Card: Recurring, monthly payments or a one-time payment of the annual fee. All credit 

card payments shall incur a 3% service fee. 
 

https://talmudtorahsociety.com/society/fees/
mailto:taracarlson@talmudtorahsociety.com
https://wlgorecan-my.sharepoint.com/personal/nsteen_wlgore_com/Documents/Documents/PERSONAL/TT/ELCpayments@talmudtorahsociety.com
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